’/.'..,\; .
A A 4 A
— U ™ Aqua New Jersey, Inc. T: 609.587.5406

. 10 Black Forest Road F: 609.587.0689

Hamilton, NJ 08691 www.agquanewjersey.com
April 16,2015
APR29 201

VIA EMAIL/REGULAR MAIL

Veronica A. Beke
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101

Re:  I/M/O Aqua New Jersey, Inc.’s Distribution System Improvement Charge Amended and
Supplemental Schedules for the September 1, 2014 through February 28, 2015 DSIC
Recovery Period; BPU Docket No. WR14010019

Dear Ms. Beke:

Please accept this as written consent that the 45-day administrative review period and the
effective date of the DSIC charge be extended to May 7, 2015 for Aqua’s 2" semi-annual filing.
An updated DSIC Calculation has been submitted on April 16, 2015 with the effective date of
May 7, 2015. We further understand that our 3™ semi-annual filing DSIC recovery period would
begin on March 1, 2015 and end on August 31, 2015.

Sincerely,

Susan Rauth

Aqua New Jersey, Inc.
Controller

(609) 587-4080 x 56516

cc: Service List / >

An Aqua America Company



SERVICE LIST

I/M/O Aqua New Jersey, Inc.’s UPDATED Distribution System Improvement Charge Calculation for the
September 1, 2014 through February 28, 2015 DSIC Recovery Period; Docket No. WR14010019

Hon. Kenneth Sheehan,
Secretary

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave. 9" F1.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
kenneth.sheshan@bpu.state.nj.us

Maria Moran, Director
Division of Water

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave. 9" Fl.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

maria.moran@bpu.state.nj.us

Mona Mosser, Bureau Chief

Bureau of Conservation & Engineering

Division of Water

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., 9th fl.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

fona. Mosser@bpu.state.nj.us

Michael Kammer

Division of Water & Wastewater
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave. 9" FI.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

mike.kammer@bpu.state.nj.us

Edward D. Beslow, Esq.
Counsel’s Office

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave. 9" F1.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

ed beslow(@bpu.state.nj.us

James Kane
Counsel’s Office
Bureau of Rates
Division of Water
RBoard of Public Utilities
} South Clinton Ave. 9™ Fl.

" 0. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
jim kane@bpu.state.nj.us

Caroline Vachier, DAG

Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5" Fl,

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
caroline.vachier(@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Alex Moreau, Esq.

Dept. of Law & Public Safety
124 Halsey Street, 5 Fl.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

alex. moreau@dol.lps state.ni.us

David Wand, Esq.

Dept. of Law & Public Safety
124 Halsey Street, 5™ Fl.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

david. wand@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4% Fl,

P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us
dnichols@ipa.state.ni.us

Debra Robinson, Esq.
Water & Wastewater
Managing Attorney
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4™ Fl.
P.0O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
drobinson@rpa.state.nj.us

Susan McClure, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4™ 1,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
smeclure@rpa.state.nj.us

Christine Juarez, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4" FI
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
cjuarez(@rpa.state.nj.us

Howard 1. Woods, Jr.

Howard J. Woods Jr. and Associates,
LLC

138 Liberty Drive

Newtown, PA 18940-1111

howard@howardwoods.com

Nicholas Asselta, President
Agqua New Jersey, Inc,

10 Black Forest Road
Hamilton, NJ 08691

nvasselta@aquaamerica.com

William C. Packer, Jr.
Regional Controller

Aqua America, Inc.

762 W, Lancaster Avenue
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010
wepackerjr@aquaamerica,com

Stephen Genzer, Esq.

Saul Ewing LLP

One Riverfront Plaza, 5% Fl.
Newark, NJ 07102

sgenzer{@saul.com

Colleen Foley, Esq.

Sau} Ewing LLP

One Riverfront Plaza, 5" Fl.
Newark, NJ 07102

cfoley@saul.com

Veronica Beke, ESQ.
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5% Fl.
PO Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

veronica beke@dol.lps state.nj.us

Rupal Patel
Bureau of Conservation & Engineering
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 9" Fl.
P.O, Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Rupal.patel@bpu.state.nj.us




